# 502505625 09/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
China Lucky Film Corporation	09/23/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B.F.K. Inc
Street Address:	8949 De Soto Ave
City:	Canoga Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91304

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8536443

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8189980500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-998-4500

Email: farshid@royalmarketing.com

Correspondent Name: B.F.K. Inc

Address Line 1: 8949 De Soto Ave

Address Line 4: Canoga Park, CALIFORNIA 91304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farshid Ourian
Signature:	//farshidourian//
Date:	09/23/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1 source=LIEN#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

502505625 REEL: 031263 FRAME: 0031

		•
Manual Control of the	 	-

A NAME & PHONE OF FILER'S CONTACT (optional)			085892	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		08/28/2013	09:25	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)		c immuni liniat ilinia il tana	ETIED	
Krishel Law Offices			FILED	
5023 Parkway Calabasas			CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE	
Calabasas, CA 91302	}	SOS		
		THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON N		
	· ·			
		39204250002	ucc i rating	
		THIS SPACE FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY	
JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL NAME -Ins	ert only one name, either 1a or 1b	Do not abbreviate or combine	ie names.	
a organization's Name China Lucky Film Corporation				
D. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
C. WALLING ADDRESS	CiTY	STATEL	OSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
lo. 6 Lekai South	Baoding City	11 6port	071054	CHINA
		Province	071034	CHIM
. JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME Do not abbreviat			and the second s	
a organization's name BFK Inc. dba Royal Marketin	9			
NOWOUAL'S LAST NAME	I FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
				GOLLIN
3.0.0.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	CNY		MATE AND	
E., MARING ADDRESS			OSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
949 De Soto Ave	Canoga Park	CA	91304	US
- GEDOMMAL BRODEDTV MAY ATTACH LINCED DEC	TICH COT FOR OF THE CORE OF			
PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDER SEC A. Title of court where judgment was entered:	os Angeles Superior Court	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDGI	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc	os Angeles Superior Court	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDGI	MENT LIEN.
B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc PC 040277	os Angeles Superior Court	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDGI	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  C. Number of this action:  PC 040277	os Angeles Superior Court	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDGI	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  C. Number of this action:  PC 040277	os Angeles Superior Court	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc PC 040277	os Angeles Superior Court	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  C. Number of this action:  PC 040277	os Angeles Superior Court ky Film Corporatrion	CIVIL PROCEDURE IS SUB	JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if	cos Angeles Superior Court ky Film Corporatrion any):		JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
Title of court where judgment was entered:      BFK, Inc. v China Luc     PC 040277      D. Date judgment was entered: April 24, 2009	cos Angeles Superior Court ky Film Corporatrion any):		JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  C. Number of this action:  PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if	cos Angeles Superior Court ky Film Corporatrion any):		JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if	cos Angeles Superior Court ky Film Corporatrion any):		JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  C. Number of this action:  PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if  F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date  G. Date of this notice:  8/27/2013	Los Angeles Superior Court  ky Film Corporatrion  any):  of this notice: \$ 2,799,520.00		JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if  F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date  G. Date of this notice:  8/27/2013	Los Angeles Superior Court  ky Film Corporatrion  any):  of this notice: \$ 2,799,520.00	egoing is true and correct:	JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date G. Date of this notice:  8/27/2013  4. I declare under panalty of parjum under the laws of	any):	egoing is true and correct:	JECT TO THIS JUDG	MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  C. Number of this action:  Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if  F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date  G. Date of this notice:  8/27/2013  4. I declare under panalty of parjum under the laws of	Los Angeles Superior Court  ky Film Corporatrion  any):  of this notice: \$ 2,799,520.00			MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc  C. Number of this action:  PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if  F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date  G. Date of this notice:  8/27/2013  4. I declare under panalty of perjury under the laws of	any):	egoing is true and correct;  Dated: 8/27/13		MENT LIEN.
A. Title of court where judgment was entered:  B. Title of the action:  BFK, Inc. v China Luc PC 040277  D. Date judgment was entered:  April 24, 2009  E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date G. Date of this notice:  8/27/2013  4. I declare under panalty of parjum under the laws of	any):	egoing is true and correct;  Dated: 8/27/13		MENT LIEN.

PATENT REEL: 031263 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 09/23/2013**